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- OUR MEETING IN SUMMARY
The secretary gave condolences to PP Thasos Kyriakides for the loss
of his sister. He also read a letter by scholarship student Xanthia Date 25" February 2015
Aristidou thanking for the grant of €1,000 for her PhD given by the
J g g y Attendance | 66%
club.
Birthdays Birthdays:
The president introduced our guest speaker Mrs Maria Stylianou, and _
. . . Donations | € 50 by PP Thasos
general manager of Limassol Tourism Development and Promotion o
kyriakides and €20
Co Ltd. donation by the
Maria outlined the many activities and initiatives of this non for President Vasilis
profit organisation, and showed also a short film about Limassol, Hadjivassiliou in memory
which was done by volunteers and is used to promote the City in of PP Thasos Kyriakides
many tourist exhibitions that they attend. sister .
Grace hy: George Araouzos
There were many questions and comments by many Rotarians which Agenda 4.03. Andreas Poullikas,
demonstrated the interest of the speech as well as the film. next Chairman Cyprus Energy
meeting Strategy Council
Rotarian Jochen Niemann thanked our speaker and praised the good 11_'03 Rgtarlan Andreas
o Michaelides about
work that she is doing. )
Parliament
She was also given a certificate of appreciation and a present by the Raffle Demetris Kouloundis
President who also thanked her.
Guests

President Vasilios Hadjivassiliou vasilis.hadjivassiliou@cy.pwc.com
Secretary Dieter Rohdenburg drohdenburg@intership-cyprus.com
Treasurer Kyriakos Panayiotou  kyriacos.panayiotou@kpmg.com.cy
Past President Thasos Kyriakides thkyriakides@cablenet.com.cy
Internet officer Jochen Niemann jochen.niemann@gmail.com
Membership Theophilos Theophilou doraperf@cytanet.com.cy

Public relations Stelios Petropoulos stpetrop@cablenet.com.cy

Service projects Louis Loizou louis@databus-cy.com

Club Administration George Countas countasg@cytanet.com.cy

Rotary Foundation  Alexis Stavrou alexisstavrou@cytanet.com.cy

Stg At Arms Graham Lock brython@cytanet.com.cy

President Elect Louis Loizou louis@databus-cy.com
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